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Overview of the Shopping Malls



1

23

43

2

1

8

2

2

2

2

2

34

2

1

2

1

7 1

6

1

12

11 3

3 1 5
11
7

8
9

1

24

3 2
1

315

HokkaidoHokkaidoHokkaido

AomoriAomoriAomori

AkitaAkitaAkita IwateIwateIwate

YamagataYamagataYamagata MiyagiMiyagiMiyagi

FukushimaFukushimaFukushima

GunmaGunmaGunma

NiigataNiigataNiigata

NaganoNaganoNagano

AichiAichiAichi ShizuokaShizuokaShizuoka

YamanashiYamanashiYamanashi

ToyamaToyamaToyamaIshikawaIshikawaIshikawa

Yama
guchi
Yama
guchi
Yama
guchi

FukuiFukuiFukui
GifuGifuGifu

ShigaShigaShiga
KyotoKyotoKyoto

HyogoHyogoHyogo

OkayamaOkayamaOkayama

KagawaKagawaKagawa

TokushimaTokushimaTokushima

KochiKochiKochi

Miya
zaki
Miya
zaki
Miya
zaki

OitaOitaOita
SagaSagaSagaNaga

saki
Naga
saki
Naga
saki

FukuokaFukuokaFukuoka

Kuma
moto
Kuma
moto
Kuma
moto

KagoshimaKagoshimaKagoshima
OkinawaOkinawaOkinawa

EhimeEhimeEhime

TottoriTottoriTottori
ShimaneShimaneShimane

HiroshimaHiroshimaHiroshima

MieMieMie
NaraNaraNara

WakayamaWakayamaWakayama

OsakaOsakaOsaka

SaitamaSaitamaSaitama

TokyoTokyoTokyo ChibaChibaChiba

TochigiTochigiTochigi IbarakiIbarakiIbaraki

KanagawaKanagawaKanagawa

Hokkaido

Aomori

Akita Iwate

Yamagata Miyagi

Fukushima

Gunma

Niigata

Nagano

Aichi Shizuoka

Yamanashi

ToyamaIshikawa

Yama
guchi

Fukui
Gifu

Shiga
Kyoto

Hyogo

Okayama

Kagawa

Tokushima

Kochi

Miya
zaki

Oita
SagaNaga

saki

Fukuoka

Kuma
moto

Kagoshima
Okinawa

Ehime

Tottori
Shimane

Hiroshima

Mie
Nara

Wakayama

Osaka

Saitama

Tokyo Chiba

Tochigi Ibaraki

Kanagawa

AEON MALL is Japan’s largest shopping mall developer

and aims to become No.1 in all of Asia.

From large-scale development to attracting a large number of customers,

from safe operations to regular mall renovations,

we have a variety of expertise in the field of shopping malls.

※New malls scheduled to open have already been announced.

※The number of malls are not included “AEON MALL”
AEON Hokkaido Co., Ltd. and AEON KYUSHU Co., Ltd. manage.
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AEON MALL Funabashi 1-1-8, Yamate, Funabashi-City, Chiba April 2012 66,000 2,10062,000 39,000

Hokkaido Address Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

AEON MALL Tsugaru Kashiwa 41, Kashiwaise Ikuyo, Tsugaru-City, Aomori November 1992 130,000 2,60057,000 40,000

AEON MALL Shimoda 40-1, Nakanodaira, Oirase-cho, Kamikita-gun, Aomori April 1995 193,000 4,00069,000 59,000

AEON MALL Akita 1-1-1, Goshonojizoden, Akita-City, Akita September 1993 133,000 3,200124,000 58,000

AEON MALL Omagari 177, Aza-tsubotate, Wagou, Daisen-City, Akita October 2008 164,000 2,90061,000 48,000

AEON MALL Morioka 4-7-1, Maegata, Morioka-City, Iwate August 2003 97,000 2,60099,000 52,000

AEON MALL Morioka Minami 7-1-1, Motomiya, Morioka-City, Iwate September 2006 75,000 2,40095,000 42,000

AEON MALL Natori 5-3-1, Mori Sekinoshita, Natori-City, Miyagi February 2007 158,000 4,500142,000 80,000

AEON MALL ShinRifu 3-1-1, Shinnakamichi, Rifu-cho, Miyagi-gun, Miyagi April 2000 216,000 5,800167,000 102,000

AEON MALL Tomiya 1-33-1, Oshimizu, Tomiya-City, Miyagi March 2003 100,000 2,40066,000 28,000

AEON MALL Ishinomaki 4-104, Akanedaira, Ishinomaki-City, Miyagi March 2007 106,000 2,60064,000 40,000

AEON MALL Yamagata Minami 3-7-8, Wakamiya, Yamagata-City, Yamagata November 2000 51,000 1,70056,000 26,000

AEON MALL Mikawa 128-1, Aza-wadako, Oaza-inoko, Mikawa-machi, Higashitagawa-gun, Yamagata July 2001 113,000 3,30053,000 40,000

Kanto Address

AEON MALL Ota 81, Ishihara-cho, Ota-City, Gunma December 2003 186,000 4,200116,000 76,000

AEON MALL Takasaki 1400, Munadaka-machi, Takasaki-City, Gunma October 2006 142,000 4,000134,000 76,000

AEON MALL Mito Uchihara 2-1, Uchihara, Mito-City, Ibaraki November 2005 149,000 4,100178,000 78,000

AEON MALL Tsukuba 66-1, Inaoka, Tsukuba-City, Ibaraki March 2013 200,000 4,000105,000 64,000

AEON MALL Shimotsuma 972-1, Horigome, Shimotsuma-City, Ibaraki November 1997 114,000 3,10058,000 36,000

AEON MALL Tsuchiura 367, Kamitakatsu, Tsuchiura-City, Ibaraki May 2009 182,000 3,30088,000 58,000

AEON MALL Sano Shintoshi 1324-1, Takahagi-cho, Sano-City, Tochigi April 2003 81,000 2,30047,000 32,000

AEON MALL Kawaguchi Maekawa 1-1-11, Maekawa, Kawaguchi-City, Saitama November 2000 72,000 2,400133,000 66,000

AEON MALL Kasukabe 420-1, Shimoyanagi, Kasukabe-City, Saitama March 2013 83,000 2,900124,000 56,000

AEON MALL Hanyu 2-281-3, Kawasaki, Hanyu-City, Saitama November 2007 232,000 5,000117,000 79,000

AEON LakeTown kaze 4-2-2, LakeTown, Koshigaya-City, Saitama October 2008 86,000 2,300146,000 61,000

AEON LakeTown mori 3-1-1, LakeTown, Koshigaya-City, Saitama October 2008 178,000 6,100219,000 99,000

AEON LakeTown outlet 4-1-1, LakeTown, Koshigaya-City, Saitama April 2011 76,000 1,00038,000 30,000

AEON MALL Kita Toda

AEON MALL Ageo

AEON MALL Kawaguchi

1-3-1, Bijogihigashi, Toda-City, Saitama

3-8-1, Atago, Ageo-City, Saitama

3180, Angyoryonegishi, Kawaguchi-City, Saitama

November 2004

December 2020

June 2021

50,000

68,000

78,000

2,600

1,600

2,800

119,000

50,000

126,000

44,000

34,000

59,000

AEON MALL Yono 5-2-9, Honmachinishi, Chuo-ku, Saitama-City, Saitama December 2004 55,000 3,000134,000 41,000

AEON MALL Urawa Misono 5-50-1, Misono, Midori-ku, Saitama-City, Saitama April 2006 119,000 3,00098,000 62,000

AEON MALL Takaoka 383, Shimofusumae, Takaoka-City, Toyama September 2002 205,000 4,400140,000 82,000

AEON MALL Kahoku

AEON MALL Hakusan

25, Uchihisumi, Kahoku-City, Ishikawa

5001, Yokoe-machi,  Hakusan-City, Ishikawa

October 2008

July 2021

160,000

175,000

3,300

3,800

76,000

110,000

62,000

74,000

AEON MALL Niigatakameda Inter 1-1-1, Shimohayadoriyanagida, Konan-ku, Niigata-City, Niigata October 2007 112,000 4,000111,000 51,000

AEON MALL Sakudaira 11-10, Sakudairaekiminami, Saku-City, Nagano April 1999 53,000 2,00040,000 25,000

Tohoku Address

AEON MALL Musashi Murayama 1-1-3, Enoki, Musashimurayama-City, Tokyo November 2006 137,000 4,000150,000 78,000

AEON MALL Hinode 237-3, Aza-miyoshinosakuragi, Oaza-hirai, Hinode-machi, Nishitama-gun, Tokyo November 2007 131,000 3,600124,000 64,000

AEON MALL Higashi Kurume 5-17-62, Minamisawa, Higashikurume-City, Tokyo April 2013 54,000 1,70079,000 31,000

AEON MALL Yamato

CeeU Yokohama

AEON MALL Zama

THE OUTLETS SHONAN HIRATSUKA

1-2-1, Shimotsuruma, Yamato-City, Kanagawa

2-16-1, Minamisaiwai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-City, Kanagawa

2-10-4, Hironodai, Zama-City, Kanagawa

December 2001

December 2023

March 2018

36,000

7,000

93,000

1,900

200

2,500

88,000

35,000

117,000

35,000

20,000

55,000

AEON MALL Futtsu 1-5-1, Aoki, Futtsu-City, Chiba September 1993 66,000 1,00063,000 28,000

AEON MALL Narita 24, Wing Tsuchiya, Narita-City, Chiba March 2000 135,000 4,000127,000 65,000

AEON MALL Chiba NEW TOWN 3-2, Chuo-kita, Inzai-City, Chiba April 2006 112,000 4,000180,000 79,000

AEON MALL Yachiyo Midorigaoka 2-1-3, Midorigaoka, Yachiyo-City, Chiba March 2005 46,000 2,500144,000 42,000

AEON MALL Kashiwa 2-5-25, Yutaka-cho, Kashiwa-City, Chiba May 2006 45,000 2,00090,000 30,000

AEON MALL Choshi 2-2660-1, Misaki-cho, Choshi-City, Chiba March 2010 146,000 3,20055,000 31,000

AEON MALL Makuhari New City 1-1, and others Toyosuna, Mihama-ku, Chiba-City, Chiba December 2013 192,000 7,300402,000 128,000

AEON MALL Kofushowa 1505-1, Ikkui, Showa-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi March 2011 119,000 3,500109,000 70,000

Chubu Address

AEON MALL Hamamatsu Shitoro 2-37-1, Shitoro, Chuo-ku, Hamamatsu-City, Shizuoka August 2004 93,000 3,500183,000 65,000

AEON MALL Hamamatsu Ichino 1981-3, Aza-suwa, Tenno-cho, Chuo-ku, Hamamatsu-City, Shizuoka June 2005 174,000 4,000130,000 63,000

AEON MALL Fujinomiya 1-8, Asama-cho, Fujinomiya-City, Shizuoka December 2001 64,000 2,50080,000 40,000

AEON MALL Ogaki 2-100, Sotono, Ogaki-City, Gifu April 2007 110,000 2,50065,000 43,000

AEON MALL Kakamigahara Inter

AEON MALL Toki

3-8, Nakakayaba-cho, Kakamigahara-City, Gifu

1372-1, Tokiguchi, Tokitsu-cho, Toki-City, Gifu

July 2007

October 2022

190,000

203,000

6,000

3,600

124,000

72,000

79,000

49,000

AEON MALL Aratamabashi 1-7-10, Kikuzumi, Minami-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi March 2010 53,000 1,700101,000 38,000

AEON MALL Higashiura 13-2, Aza-asahi, Oaza-ogawa, Higashiura-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi July 2001 140,000 4,600158,000 75,000

AEON MALL Okazaki 38-5, Aza-sotoyama, Tosaki-cho, Okazaki-City, Aichi September 2000 107,000 4,300162,000 73,000

AEON MALL Kisogawa 25-1, Aza-minamiyatsugaike, Kuroda, Kisogawa-cho, Ichinomiya-City, Aichi June 2004 95,000 4,400158,000 66,000

AEON MALL Nagoya Chaya 2-11, Nishichaya, Minato-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi June 2014 186,000 3,300132,000 75,000

AEON MALL Atsuta 1-2-11, Mutsuno, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi July 2003 66,000 3,800130,000 47,000

AEON MALL Fuso 5-1, Aza-takaduka, Oaza-minamiyana, Fuso-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi August 2003 91,000 2,80074,000 34,000

AEON MALL Around Nagoya Dome 4-102-3, Yadaminami, Higashi-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi March 2006 63,000 2,800154,000 48,000

AEON MALL Odaka

AEON MALL Nagoya Noritake Garden

2-450, Minamiodaka, Midori-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi

3-1-17, Noritakeshinmachi, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi

March 2008

October 2021

82,000

57,000

4,000

2,100

162,000

140,000

65,000

AEON MALL Suzuka 4-1-2, Shonohayama, Suzuka-City, Mie November 1996 161,000 4,200128,000 70,000

AEON MALL Yokkaichikita 2-40, Tomisuhara-cho, Yokkaichi-City, Mie January 2001 116,000 3,00057,000 42,000

AEON MALL Meiwa 1223, Nakamura, Meiwa-cho, Taki-gun, Mie July 2001 140,000 3,10045,000 34,000

AEON MALL Tsu Minami 145, Komori-cho, Takajaya, Tsu-City, Mie November 2018 108,000 3,400102,000 60,000

AEON MALL Kuwana 1-22, Shinnishikata, Kuwana-City, Mie March 1995 91,000 4,000153,000 38,000

AEON MALL Toin 510-1, Aza-Tsukuda, Oaza-Nagafuke, Toin-cho, Inabe-gun, Mie November 2013 140,000 3,50084,000 58,000

AEON MALL Around Asahikawa Station 7-2-5, Miyashitadori, Asahikawa-City, Hokkaido March 2015 28,000 90047,000 29,000

AEON MALL Tamadaira woods

JIYUGAOKA de aone

2-4-1, Tamadaira, Hino-City, Tokyo

2-15-4, Jiyugaoka, Meguro-ku, Tokyo

November 2014

October 2023

31,000

3,500

1,000

49

75,000

9,500

24,000

5,000

AEON MALL Tendo 4-1-1, Haga Town Kita, Tendo-City, Yamagata March 2014 140,000 3,00068,000 47,000

AEON MALL Kisarazu 1-4, Tsukiji, Kisarazu-City, Chiba October 2014 284,000 4,00090,000 84,000

AEON MALL Tonami 1-174, Nakagami, Tonami-City, Toyama July 2015 65,000 1,80050,000 33,000

AEON MALL Tokoname 2-20-3, Rinku-cho, Tokoname-City, Aichi December 2015 202,000 4,00094,000 87,000

Hokkaido

Aomori

Iwate

Miyagi

Akita

Yamagata

Fukushima

Ibaraki

Tochigi

Gunma

Saitama

Chiba

AEON MALL ShinKomatsu 315, Seiroku-machi , Komatsu-City, Ishikawa March 2017 128,000 3,40083,000 63,000

AEON MALL Nagakute

AEON MALL Toyokawa

501, Shonyuzuka, Nagakute-City, Aichi December 2016 46,000 2,600134,000 59,000

AEON MALL Matsumoto 4-9-51, Chuo, Matsumoto-City, Nagano September 2017 63,000 2,30097,000 49,000

93,000AEON MALL Iwaki Onahama 79, Aza-tatsumi-cho, Onahama, Iwaki-City, Fukushima June 2018 44,000 1,30050,000

Niigata

Toyama

Tokyo

Kanagawa

Ishikawa

Yamanashi

Nagano

Gifu

Shizuoka

Aichi

Mie

Shopping malls Operated by AEON MALL Co., Ltd.

37,000（Commercial）
22,000（Office）

3,30067,000 33,0008-1-1, Okami, Hiratsuka-City, Kanagawa

1-16, Utari, Shirotori-cho, Toyokawa-City, Aichi

April 2023

April 2023

131,000

128,000 3,000113,000 63,000

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）
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AEON MALL Takamatsu 1-1, Kozaihonmachi, Takamatsu-City, Kagawa April 2007 111,000 3,000107,000 47,000Kagawa

AEON MALL Kashihara 7-20-1, Magarikawa-cho, Kashihara-City, Nara April 2004 224,000 6,100251,000 128,000

AEON MALL Yamato Koriyama 741, Shimomitsuhashi-cho, Yamatokoriyama-City, Nara March 2010 166,000 4,100112,000 67,000

AEON MALL Nara Tomigaoka 3027, Shikahata-cho, Ikoma-City, Nara July 2006 43,000 1,30057,000 31,000

AEON MALL Sakai Kitahanada 4-1-12, Higashi Asakayama-cho, Kita-ku, Sakai-City, Osaka October 2004 58,000 2,800175,000 72,000

AEON MALL Rinku Sennan 3-12, Rinku Minamihama, Sennan-City, Osaka November 2004 152,000 4,300156,000 76,000

AEON MALL Hineno 2496-1, Hineno, Izumisano-City, Osaka April 1995 69,000 2,00071,000 29,000

AEON MALL Dainichi 1-18, Dainichihigashimachi, Moriguchi-City, Osaka September 2006 53,000 2,400151,000 56,000

AEON MALL Ibaraki 8-30, Matsugamoto-cho, Ibaraki-City, Osaka January 2001 63,000 2,000146,000 46,000

AEON MALL Itami 1-1-1, Fujinoki, Itami-City, Hyogo October 2002 61,000 2,800152,000 57,000

AEON MALL Itami Koya 4-1-1, Ikejiri, Itami-City, Hyogo March 2011 66,000 2,400132,000 48,000

AEON MALL Kobe Kita 8-1-1, Kozudai, Kita-ku, Kobe-City, Hyogo November 2006 114,000 4,000131,000 55,000

AEON MALL Himeji River City 2560, Hosoe, Shikama-ku, Himeji-City, Hyogo November 1993 111,000 2,400113,000 36,000

AEON MALL Himeji Otsu 2-5, Otsu-cho, Otsu-ku, Himeji-City, Hyogo December 2004 86,000 2,60083,000 34,000

AEON MALL Kasai Hojo 308-1, Hojo, Hojo-cho, Kasai-City, Hyogo November 2008 89,000 2,10048,000 33,000

AEON Akashi SC 3-3-1, Yurinokidori, Okubo-cho, Akashi-City, Hyogo October 1997 56,000 3,500120,000 58,000

Chugoku ＆ Shikoku

Kyusyu ＆ Okinawa

Address

Address

AEON MALL Kurashiki 1, Mizue, Kurashiki-City, Okayama September 1999 162,000 4,700170,000 83,000

AEON MALL Tsuyama 1000-1, Kawanabe, Tsuyama-City, Okayama December 1996 90,000 2,00052,000 30,000

AEON MALL Hiroshima Fuchu 2-1-1, Osu, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima March 2004 126,000 5,000256,000 98,000

AEON MALL Hiroshima Gion 3-2-1, Gion, Asaminami-ku, Hiroshima-City, Hiroshima April 2009 135,000 2,80078,000 50,000

Hiroshima Danbara SC 1-3-52, Danbaraminami, Minami-ku, Hiroshima-City, Hiroshima September 2011 17,000 80082,000 24,000

AEON MALL Hiezu 1160-1, Hiezu, Hiezu-son, Saihaku-gun, Tottori March 1999 112,000 2,900131,000 47,000

AEON MALL Tottori Kita 348, Okute, Tottori-City, Tottori April 2000 111,000 3,10090,000 48,000

AEON MALL Ayagawa 822-1, Kayahara, Ayagawa-cho, Ayauta-gun, Kagawa July 2008 140,000 4,000114,000 57,000

AEON MALL Yahata Higashi

THE OUTLETS KITAKYUSHU

3-2-102, Higashida, Yahatahigashi-ku, Kitakyushu-City, Fukuoka

4-1-1, Higashida, Yahatahigashi-ku, Kitakyushu-City, Fukuoka

November 2006

April 2022

67,000

270,000

2,000

4,500

84,000

57,000

48,000

48,000

AEON MALL Nogata 2-1-1, Yunohara, Nogata-City, Fukuoka April 2005 113,000 3,400156,000 58,000

AEON MALL Fukuoka 192-1, Aza-oinoki, Oaza-sakado, Kasuya-machi, Kasuya-gun, Fukuoka June 2004 217,000 5,300106,000 90,000

AEON MALL Fukutsu 6-16-1, Himakino, Fukutsu-City, Fukuoka April 2012 140,000 3,500111,000 63,000

AEON MALL Chikushino 434-1, Ryumyoji, Chikushino-City, Fukuoka December 2008 98,000 3,800205,000 80,000

AEON MALL Omuta 3-4, Misaki-machi, Omuta-City, Fukuoka March 2011 229,000 4,80080,000 57,000

AEON MALL Sanko 1032, Sankosachi, Nakatsu-City, Oita December 1996 108,000 2,20050,000 42,500

AEON MALL Kumamoto 2232, Aza-Nagaike, Oaza-Uejima, Kashima-machi, Kamimashiki-gun, Kumamoto October 2005 207,000 5,000120,000 84,000

AEON MALL Uki 1-1, Gonoe, Ogawa-machi, Uki-City, Kumamoto November 1997 192,000 3,30075,000 63,000

AEON MALL Miyazaki 862-1, Eguchi, Shinbeppu-cho, Miyazaki-City, Miyazaki May 2005 200,000 4,300130,000 84,000

AEON MALL Around Miyakonojo Station 4672-5, Sakae-machi, Miyakonojo-City, Miyazaki December 2008 53,000 1,70064,000 28,000

AEON MALL Wakayama 23, Fujitodai, Wakayama-City, Wakayama March 2014 155,000 3,500128,000 69,000

AEON MALL Okayama 1-2-1, Shimoishii, Kita-ku, Okayama-City, Okayama December 2014 46,000 2,500250,000 92,000

AEON MALL Sakai Teppocho AEON MALL Okinawa Rycom1, Teppocho, Sakai-ku, Sakai-City, Osaka 1, Aza-Rycom, Kitanakagusuku-son, Nakagami-gun, OkinawaMarch 2016 April 2015102,000 175,0002,600 4,000135,000 160,00056,000 86,000

AEON MALL Shijonawate 4-3-2, Suna, Shijonawate-City, Osaka October 2015 159,000 4,300154,000 75,000

Kinki Address

Property Management Address

mozo wondercity*1 40, Futakata-cho, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi April 2009 107,000 5,000244,000 101,000

Kobe Harborland umie*1 1-7-2, Higashikawasaki-cho, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-City, Hyogo April 2013 - 3,000199,000 85,000

THE OUTLETS HIROSHIMA

AEON MALL Kobe Minami

AEON SENRITO Senmonkan

AEON Fujiidera SC

AEON MALL Tokushima

4-1-1, Ishiuchihigashi, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-City, Hiroshima

2-1-1, Nakanoshima, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-City, Hyogo

1-1-3, Shinsenrihigashimachi, Toyonaka-City, Osaka

2-10-11, Oka, Fujiidera-City, Osaka

4-1, Minamisuehiro-cho, Tokushima-City, Tokushima

April 2018

September 2017

April 2017

September 2019

April 2017

268,000

38,000

12,000

14,200

50,000

4,500

1,400

400

470

3,100

79,000

84,000

111,000

21,700

117,000

59,000

39,000

9,000

15,000

50,000

AEON MALL Kyoto Katsuragawa

AEON MALL Kitaoji

376-1, Kuze Takada-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto-City, Kyoto

49-1, Koyamakitakamifusa-cho, Kita-ku, Kyoto-City, Kyoto

October 2014

March 1995

92,000

17,600

3,100

480

214,000

76,200

77,000

22,900

AEON MALL Kyoto Gojo 25-1, Saiinowake-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-City, Kyoto March 2004 47,000 1,70099,000 36,000

AEON MALL KYOTO 1, Nishi-kujo Toriiguchi-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto-City, Kyoto June 2010 30,000 1,100148,000 51,000

AEON MALL Kusatsu 300, Shinhama-cho, Kusatsu-City, Shiga November 2008 165,000 4,400177,000 78,000

AEON MALL Kumiyama 156-1, Moriminamiouchi, Kumiyama-cho, Kuse-gun, Kyoto June 1999 40,000 2,50059,000 29,000

AEON MALL Tsurumi Ryokuchi 4-17-1, Tsurumi, Tsurumi-ku, Osaka-City, Osaka November 2006 57,000 2,200156,000 54,000

AEON MALL Takanohara 1-1-1, Saganakadai, Kizugawa-City, Kyoto May 2007 48,000 2,100126,000 44,000

New malls scheduled to open Address

AEON MALL Sendaikamisugi

AEON MALL Date

AEON MALL Koriyama

（TN）Hachioji Interchange North

AEON MALL Suzaka

1-1 Tsutsumidoriamamiyamachi, Aoba-ku, Sendai-City, Miyagi

Tochi-kukaku seirijigyouchinai, Donouchi, Date-City, Fukushima

1, Aza-Kohara, Hiwada-cho, Koriyama-City, Fukushima

Outside 1-885-1, Takiyama-cho, Hachioji-City, Tokyo

Outside Uchida, Oaza-Fukushima, Suzaka-City, Nagano

Autumn of 2025

Second half of 2026

 Spring of 2027

 Spring of 2026

Autumn of 2025

33,000

169,000

160,000

102,000

167,000

1,300

3,650

-

-

3,700

75,000

94,000

97,000

-

91,000

29,000

62,000

-

-

63,000

Shopping malls Operated by AEON MALL Co., Ltd.

Shiga

Kyoto

Osaka

Hyogo  

Nara 

Tottori

Okayama

Hiroshima

Tokushima

Wakayama

AEON MALL Niihama 8-8, Maeda-cho, Niihama-City, Ehime June 2001 128,000 3,500123,000 66,000

AEON MALL Kochi 1-4-8, Hadaminami-machi, Kochi-City, Kochi December 2000 75,000 3,000186,000 69,000

AEON MALL Imabari Shintoshi 1-1, Nigiwaihiroba, Imabari-City, Ehime April 2016 122,000 2,90068,000 54,000Ehime

Kochi 

Kumamoto

Oita

Miyazaki

Okinawa 

Fukuoka

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area 
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor 
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable 
Area（m2）

Japan

*1 The following are our PM（Property management）business: mozo wondercity, Kobe Harborland umie.

* Ended QUALITE PRIX operations on June 30, 2024. Management to be conducted by Sapporo Sub-Center Development Public Cooperation.
※TN: Tentative name.

* The highlighted 49 malls are that AEON MALL manages and operates on behalf of AEON Co., Ltd. and AEON TOHOKU Co., Ltd.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

109.

110.

111.

108.

91.

90.

89.

88.

87.

86.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

132.

131.

130.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

144.

143.

142.

141.
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China Address

AEON MALL Tianjin TEDA No.29, Shishangdong Road, Jingji Jishu Kaifa District, Tianjin October 2010 97,000 2,500104,000 55,000

AEON MALL Tianjin Zhongbei No.1, FuSheng Road, Zhongbei Industrial Park Xi Qing District, Tianjin April 2012 163,000 3,300125,000 76,000

AEON MALL Guangzhou Panyu 
Square

AEON MALL Guangzhou Jinsha

AEON MALL Guangzhou Xintang

No.1, Yayun Dadao, Dalong Street, Panyu District, Guangzhou City, 
Guangdong Province
No.1 Shafeng #3 Road, Baiyun District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 
Province
No.15 Chuangxin Road, Ningxi Street, Zengcheng District, 
Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province

December 2015

November 2018

May 2021

51,000

72,000

138,000

1,600

3,000

4,600

172,000

195,000

234,000

64,000

65,000

76,000

AEON MALL Tianjin Meijiang Area A, No.111 You Yi Nan Road, Tianjin Xiqing Economic Development Area January 2014 75,000 2,400159,000 63,000

AEON MALL Wuhan Jinyintan No.1, JinYinTan Avenue, JiangJunlu Road, Dong Xi Hu District, 
Wuhan, Hubei Province December 2014 88,000 2,500178,000 88,000

AEON MALL Suzhou Wuzhong No.188, Suzhengtao Street, Yuexi Suzhou Wuzhong District, Jiangsu Province April 2014 114,000 3,100155,000 79,000

AEON MALL Suzhou Yuanqu 
Hudong No.238, Zhongnan Street, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province May 2015 99,000

98,000

3,000

3,300

217,000

164,000

75,000

75,000

AEON MALL Hebei Yanjiao

AEON MALL Suzhou Xinqu

No.27, 102, National Highway, Yanjiao, High-tech Zone, Sanhe, Hebei Province

Chengji Road, No.19, Suzhou National Hi-Tech District, Jiangsu Province

November 2016

January 2016

72,000 2,700220,000 73,000

AEON MALL ChangShu Xinqu

AEON MALL Tianjin Jinnan

AEON MALL Nantong Xinghu

AEON MALL Foshan Dali

AEON MALL Yantai Jinshatan
AEON MALL Qingdao Xihaian 
Xinqu

No.168, South East Avenue, Changshu National New＆HI-tech
Industrial Development Zone Jiangsu Province

No.1, Shente plaza, Xinzhuang town, Jinnan District, Tianjin

Xinghu Road, No.1066, Nantong Economic and Technological 
Development Area, Jiangsu Province

No.13, Jiaokou Road Nanhai District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province

No.120, Changjiang Road, Economic and Technological Development 
Yantai, ShanDong Provice

No.1669, Lijiang West Road, Qingdao West Coast New ShanDong Province

June 2019

October 2017

December 2017

December 2017

May 2018

November 2019

126,000

91,000

113,000

83,000

93,000

 65,000

3,800

2,600

3,000

2,700

3,800

1,500

1,600

2,200

2,700

2,600

2,500

2,370

2,300

2,700

2,600

181,000

190,000

243,000

198,000

188,000

220,000

63,000

72,000

78,000

69,000

72,000

71,000

AEON MALL Beijing Fengtai No.88, Fengbao Road, Fengtai District, Beijing September 2015 64,000 2,500147,000 62,000

AEON MALL Hangzhou Liangzhu 
Xincheng

AEON MALL Hangzhou Qiantang

No.1888, Gudun Road，Liangzhu Street, Yuhang District, Hangzhou 
City, Zhejiang Province
No. 667, Qingli Middle Road, Qiantang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 
Province

November 2015

June 2024

95,000

89,000

2,500

2,500

177,000

210,000

72,000

70,000

AEON MALL Wuhan Jinqiao

AEON MALL Wuhan Jiangxia

AEON MALL Changsha Xingsha

No.15, Jinqiao Avenue, Jiang'an District, Wuhan, Hubei Province

No.199, Cultural Avenue, Jiangxia District, Wuhan City, Hubei Province

December 2017

November 2023

46,000

106,000

1,700

4,500

120,000

288,000

55,000

95,000

AEON MALL BSD CITY Jl. BSD Raya Utama, Desa Pagedangan, Kecamatan Pagedangan, 
Kabupaten Tangerang, Banten 15345 100,000 3,050

4,000

-

177,000 77,000

AEON MALL Phnom Penh

AEON MALL Sen Sok City

AEON MALL Mean Chey

Sihanoukville FTZ Logistics Center

#132, Street Sothearos, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Khan Chamkarmon, 
Phnom Penh
St. No1003, Village Bayab, Sangkat Phnom Penh Thmey, Khan Sen 
Sok, Phnom Penh
# Hun Sen Blvd., Phum Prek Talong 3, Sangkat Chak Angre Krom, 
Khan Mean Chey, Phnom Penh
Sihanoukville Port Special Economic Zone（SPSEZ）, Sihanoukville 
Province

June 2014

May 2018

December 2022

July 2023

May 2015

69,000

100,000

174,000

30,000

162,000

180,000

180,000

-

81,000

85,000

98,000

19,400
（Building area）

AEON MALL Long Bien

AEON MALL Ha Dong

AEON MALL Hai Phong Le Chan

AEON MALL Hue

27, Co Linh Road, Long Bien Ward, Long Bien District, Hanoi City

Duong Noi Ward, Ha Dong District, Hanoi City

October 2015

December 2019

96,000

95,000

120,000

153,000

71,000

76,000

3,000

AEON MALL Tan Phu Celadon 30, Bo Bao Tan Thang Street, Son Ky Ward, Tan Phu District, Ho Chi Minh City January 2014 70,000 182,000 84,000

AEON MALL Binh Duong Canary 1st Binh Duong Boulevard, Binh Giao Quarter, Thuan Giao Ward,
Thuan An City, Binh Duong Province November 2014 62,000 70,000 46,000

Vietnam

Cambodia

Indonesia

Address

Address

Address

AEON MALL Jakarta Garden City

AEON MALL Sentul City

AEON MALL Tanjung Barat

AEON MALL DELTAMAS

AEON MALL Binh Tan

Jl. Boulevard Jakarta Garden City, Jakarta Garden City, Cakung, East 
Jakarta 13910

No.01, Street 17A, Quarter 11, Binh Tri Dong B Ward,
Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City

September 2017

July 2016

85,000

46,000

165,000

114,000

63,000

60,000

AEON MALL Wuhan Jingkai No.408 Jiangcheng Avenue, Wuhan EDZ, Wuhan, Hubei Province December 2015 130,000 4,500275,000 125,000

AEON MALL Changsha Xiangjiangxinqu

（TN）AEON MALL Kunshan Development Zone

FY 2025

FY 2027

113,000

60,000

3,100

-

-

2,500

2,400

232,000

-

74,000

-

69,000（TN）AEON MALL Dagon Seikkan - 72,000 -

AEON MALL Da Nang Thanh Khe

AEON MALL Thanh Hoa

AEON MALL Ha Long

-

Second half of 2026

Second half of 2026

14,600

105,000

91,000

-

120,000

130,000

122,000

30,000

52,000

54,000

China New malls scheduled to open

Vietnam New malls scheduled to open

Myanmar New malls scheduled to open

September 2024 115,000 3,300230,000 84,000No.308 Kaiyuan East Road, Xingsha Street, Changsha County, 
Changsha City, Hunan Province

Jinshanqiao Subdistrict, Xiangjiang New Area, Changsha City, Hunan 
Province
Kunshan Economic & Technological Development Zone, Suzhou, 
Jiangsu Province

Dagon SeikkanTownship, Yangon Region

3,000

1,500

3,500

October 2020

November 2021

March 2024

78,000

55,000

200,000

190,000

97,000

151,000

70,000

40,000

86,000

Jl. M. H. Thamrin Kel. Citaringgul, Kec. Babakan MadangKab. Bogor, 
Jawa Barat16810
Jl. Raya Tanjung Barat No.163, RT.12/RW.4, Tanjung Barat, Jagakarsa, 
12660, Jakarta Selatan, Daerah Khusus Ibukota Jakarta
Jl. Ganesha Boulevard, Kota Deltamas – Cikarang Pusat,Kabupaten 
Bekasi

December 2020 93,000 158,000 65,000No.10 Vo Nguyen Giap Street, Kenh Duong Ward, Le Chan District, 
Hai Phong City

Thanh Khe District, Da Nang City

Quang Thanh Ward, Thanh Hoa City, Thanh Hoa Province

Bai Chay District, Ha Long City, Quang Ninh Province

September 2024 86,000 138,000 51,00008, Vo Nguyen Giap street, An Dong Ward, Hue City, Thua Thien Hue 
Province

Address

Address

Address

Shopping malls Operated by AEON MALL Co., Ltd.

Beijing

Tianjin

Shandong 
Province

Hebei 
Province

Jiangsu 
Province

Zhejiang 
Province

Hubei 
Province

Guangdong
Province

Hunan
Province

Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Asia

※TN: Tentative name.

（floor area:Commercial）

147.

146.

145.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

170.

171.
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Japan

Urban shopping centers

Address Opening Day Site Area
（m2）

Parking 
Capacity

Total Floor
Space（m2）

Gross Leasable
Area（m2）

Takasaki OPA 46-1, Yashima-cho, Takasaki-City, Gunma October 2017 7,400 7,00042,000 25,600

Mito OPA

Seisekisakuragaoka OPA*2

1-7-33, Miyamachi, Mito-City, Ibaraki

4-72, Sekido, Tama-City, Tokyo

March 2017

September 1999

3,500

9,000

1,310

370

25,500

23,400

12,100

16,000

Sannomiya OPA2 2F-9F, 6-1-15, Kumoidori, Chuo-ku, Kobe-City, Hyogo February 2017 4,700 77017,600 11,400*4

Shinyurigaoka OPA 1-1-1, Kamiasao, Asao-ku, Kawasaki-City, Kanagawa November 1997 5,000 10022,300 12,700

Shinsaibashi OPA*3 1-4-3, Nishishinsaibashi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-City, Osaka 2,800 -27,000 11,200

Shonan fujisawa OPA 22-3, Minamifujisawa, Fujisawa-City, Kanagawa March 1996 2,100 53019,000 9,700

Kawaramachi OPA 385, Kawaramachidori shijo agaru Komeya-cho, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-City, Kyoto November 1998 2,700  -18,900 10,300

Shinsaibashi OPA Kirei-kan 1-9-2, Nishishinsaibashi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-City, Osaka

November 1994

August 1998 1,000 -4,900 2,400

Canalcity OPA

Oita OPA

Naha OPA

1-2-22, Sumiyoshi, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-City, Fukuoka

1-2-17, Chuomachi, Oita-City, Oita

1-20-1,（Kafuna Asahibashi A,）Izumizaki, Naha-City, Okinawa

April 1996

June 2019

October 2018

-

2,400

12,800  

1,300

1,600

450

26,000

7,500

7,600*5

15,800

1,200

5,200

YOKOHAMA WORLD PORTERS 2-2-1, Shinko, Naka-ku, Yokohama-City, Kanagawa September 1999 20,000 1,000  100,400 37,700

Sannomiya OPA 1-5-26, Sannomiya-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe-City, Hyogo March 1984 1,500 -10,800 6,100

Akashi VIVRE 1-3-2, Yurinokidori, Okubo-cho, Akashi-City, Hyogo October 1997 11,700 69053,200 18,200

Yokohama VIVRE 2-15-13, Minamisaiwai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-City, Kanagawa April 1985 6,000 12044,800 18,700

Kanazawa FORUS 3-1, Horikawashinmachi, Kanazawa-City, Ishikawa November 2006 100,300 4,30060,300 26,100

Hachioji OPA 1-12, Asahi-cho, Hachioji-City, Tokyo November 2018 4,000  1,00010,100 6,200

Akita OPA 4-2, Senshukubotamachi, Akita-City, Akita October 2017 2,800 3,00019,800 11,500

Sendai FORUS*1 3-11-15, Ichibancho, Aoba-ku, Sendai-City, Miyagi -  -  -  -  -  

4.

7.

16.

18.

17.

8.

11.

9.

15.

Nagoya mozo OPA 4F, mozo wonder city, 40, Futakata-cho, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-City, Aichi April 2009 - -3,500 3,200

1.

3.

2.

6.

5.

10.

13.

14.

19.

20.

12.

*1  Sendai FORUS ceased operations temporarily on February 29, 2024 for renovation into a new commercial facility.

*2  Scheduled to end Seisekisakuragaoka OPA operations on August 2025.

*3  Shinsaibashi OPA and Shinsaibashi OPA Kirei-kan is scheduled to close from January 2026.

*4  2F to 9F: Total area for lease

*5  Naha OPA Occupancy
［No.2、4、7、8、11、15、16、18］ Operated by OPA CO., Ltd.
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Sharing
a sense of

lively
participation

1-5-1 Nakase, Mihama-ku, 
Chiba City, Chiba 261-8539, Japan
TEL: +81-(43)-212-6450 

https://www.aeonmall.com
2025.03


